
 
 

Islamic Center of Mclean County  
421 Olympia Dr, Bloomington, ILLINOIS – 61704, USA. 

Telephone # (309) 663 2828       Email: info@icmclean.org      Web: www.icmclean.org 
 

Rabi Al-Akhar (1440) 
 

 

IQAMA TIMING 
Dates Fajr Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha  

Dec 8th  to Dec 21st   6:15 1:30 3:00 Add 10 min to Sunset 7:30 
Dec 22nd to Jan 6th 6:30 1:30 3:15 Add 10 min to Sunset 7:30 

      
Jum’ua -  Khutbah begins at 1:10 PM and Iqama approximately at 1:45 PM 

 
 

Prayer Schedule 
Gregorian  Rabi Al-

Akhar Day Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha 

8-Dec 1 Sat 5:46 AM 7:06 AM 11:48 AM 2:49 PM 4:30 PM 5:51 PM 
9-Dec 2 Sun 5:46 AM 7:06 AM 11:48 AM 2:49 PM 4:30 PM 5:51 PM 

10-Dec 3 Mon 5:48 AM 7:08 AM 11:49 AM 2:49 PM 4:30 PM 5:51 PM 
11-Dec 4 Tue 5:48 AM 7:09 AM 11:50 AM 2:49 PM 4:30 PM 5:51 PM 
12-Dec 5 Wed 5:49 AM 7:09 AM 11:50 AM 2:49 PM 4:30 PM 5:51 PM 
13-Dec 6 Thu 5:50 AM 7:10 AM 11:51 AM 2:49 PM 4:30 PM 5:52 PM 
14-Dec 7 Fri 5:50 AM 7:11 AM 11:51 AM 2:50 PM 4:30 PM 5:52 PM 
15-Dec 8 Sat 5:51 AM 7:12 AM 11:52 AM 2:50 PM 4:31 PM 5:52 PM 
16-Dec 9 Sun 5:52 AM 7:12 AM 11:52 AM 2:50 PM 4:31 PM 5:53 PM 
17-Dec 10 Mon 5:52 AM 7:13 AM 11:53 AM 2:51 PM 4:31 PM 5:53 PM 
18-Dec 11 Tue 5:53 AM 7:14 AM 11:53 AM 2:51 PM 4:32 PM 5:53 PM 
19-Dec 12 Wed 5:53 AM 7:14 AM 11:54 AM 2:51 PM 4:32 PM 5:54 PM 
20-Dec 13 Thu 5:54 AM 7:15 AM 11:54 AM 2:52 PM 4:33 PM 5:54 PM 
21-Dec 14 Fri 5:54 AM 7:15 AM 11:55 AM 2:52 PM 4:33 PM 5:55 PM 
22-Dec 15 Sat 5:55 AM 7:16 AM 11:55 AM 2:53 PM 4:34 PM 5:55 PM 
23-Dec 16 Sun 5:55 AM 7:16 AM 11:56 AM 2:54 PM 4:34 PM 5:56 PM 
24-Dec 17 Mon 5:55 AM 7:16 AM 11:56 AM 2:54 PM 4:34 PM 5:56 PM 
25-Dec 18 Tue 5:56 AM 7:17 AM 11:57 AM 2:55 PM 4:35 PM 5:57 PM 
26-Dec 19 Wed 5:57 AM 7:17 AM 11:57 AM 2:55 PM 4:36 PM 5:58 PM 
27-Dec 20 Thu 5:57 AM 7:18 AM 11:58 AM 2:56 PM 4:37 PM 5:58 PM 
28-Dec 21 Fri 5:57 AM 7:18 AM 11:58 AM 2:57 PM 4:37 PM 5:59 PM 
29-Dec 22 Sat 5:57 AM 7:18 AM 11:59 AM 2:58 PM 4:38 PM 6:00 PM 
30-Dec 23 Sun 5:58 AM 7:18 AM 11:59 AM 2:58 PM 4:39 PM 6:00 PM 
31-Dec 24 Mon 5:58 AM 7:19 AM 12:00 PM 2:59 PM 4:40 PM 6:01 PM 
1-Jan 25 Tue 5:58 AM 7:19 AM 12:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:40 PM 6:02 PM 
2-Jan 26 Wed 5:58 AM 7:19 AM 12:01 PM 3:01 PM 4:41 PM 6:03 PM 
3-Jan 27 Thu 5:58 AM 7:19 AM 12:01 PM 3:02 PM 4:42 PM 6:04 PM 
4-Jan 28 Fri 5:58 AM 7:19 AM 12:01 PM 3:03 PM 4:43 PM 6:04 PM 
5-Jan 29 Sat 5:59 AM 7:19 AM 12:02 PM 3:04 PM 4:44 PM 6:05 PM 
6-Jan 30 Sun 5:59 AM 7:19 AM 12:02 PM 3:04 PM 4:45 PM 6:06 PM 

Note: Asr timings listed here are as per Hanafi calculation method. For others Asr timings starts aprox 1 hour before 
**Start of the Hijri month may be off by +/- 1 day. Pls refer to ChicagoHilal.org for correct dates. 

 


